BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 180525

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Olympia, Washington, have served on 8/14/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following
document(s):

U-180525 Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments. (By 5 p.m. on Monday, September 16, 2019)

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Is] Miesha Johingson

Miesha Johnson

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com
Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

Steve King, steve.king4d54@gmail.com

Andy Stephens, Tidewater Barge Lines, Inc, andy@tidewater.com

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com

Linda Gervais Falkner, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, Linda.gervais@avistacorp.com



Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Teri Sahm, Washington Jural Assembly, wjassembly@protonmail.com
Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov

Julia Glover, julieg@whidbey.com

Theresa Burch, Puget Sound Energy, theresa.burch@pse.com

Jason Hoffman, jason.hoffman@pacificorp.com

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com

Cory Estlund, Pacific Power & Light Company, cory.estlund@pacificorp.com
Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov
Carla Colamonici, Carla.Colamonici@atg.wa.gov

Sandra Storwick, sandra.clea@gmail.com

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org
Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

Avriel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Guy Burneko, gburneko@gmail.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Mana lluna, manailunal@msn.com

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov
Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org
Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Luther Caulkins, Public Counsel, lutherc@atg.wa.gov

Mark Wahl, mathman@markwahl.com

Mark Wahl, markwyo@gmail.com

Rebecca Campbell, rebeccaphb@yahoo.com

Phillip Mocek, phil-constituent@maocek.org

Olemara Peters, claricom@frontier.com

Laurie Keith, blauriek@gmail.com

Nancy Morris, info@safemeters.org

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov



Spencer Jones, Puget Sound Energy, spencer.jones@pse.com
Robert Kenny, synergy@whidbey.com

Jack and Phyllis Scott, nwwahome@protonmail.com
Michael Breish, Michael.breish@commerce.wa.gov

Juhi Farooqui, jfarooqui@aclu-wa.org

Shankar Narayan, snarayan@aclu-wa.org

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Jaime Majure, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jaime.majure@avistacorp.com
Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov
Michael Murray, michael@missiondata.io

Stephen Bay, Eco Consulting, LLC, sbay@ecoconsultingnw.com
Ryan Grimes, WUTC, ryan.grimes@utc.wa.gov

David Mendoza, david@sparknorthwest.org

Sonia Hoglander, Safe Utility Meters Alliance-Northwest, sonia@homevolution.biz
Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov

Cheryl Pietromonaco, cherylpietro@gmail.com

Peter Morton, peterandmarie@me.com

James Straub, ntouch@whidbey.com

Ann Amberg, annambergl4@icloud.com

Gina Diamond, diamond.gina@yahoo.com

Dianne Iverson, dmiidesign@gmail.com

Gretchen Lawlor, light@whidbey.com

Charlene McFarland, chamcf@yagoo.com

Maureen Freehill, mfreehill@hotmail.com

Janet Staub, janet.staub@gmail.com

Sarah Birger, sarah@taproot.us

Jacqueline Smillie, jacquesmillie@gmail.com

Marshall Goldbert, mfgold@comcast.net

Carlos Andersen, 2carlosandersen@gmail.com

Janet Pingree, janetpingree@yahoo.com

Jennifer Thackeray, mamamakepeace@yahoo.com

Kai Fleming-Snow, kaiflemingsnow@gmail.com

Toni Marthaller, toni@womentowellness.com

Jillian Hershberger, jilliansara2014@yahoo.com

James Barrett DelLong, delongj@uw.edu

Fred Hostetler, mukthiland@gmail.com

Joel Shrut, joelshrut@aol.com

Karen Carbone, kewhidbey@gmail.com

Robert and Shannon Dixon, dixonrs@frontier.com



Linda Lindsay, llindsay@whidbey.com

John Jacobs, jwjconstruction@aol.com

Scott Dungan, zydescott@yahoo.com

Susanne Ohrvik, susohrvik@yahoo.com

Kendall Hubbard, kiosk@whidbey.com

Flay Wahl, flaywahl@gmail.com

Dean Gentry, dgg@smgazette.com

Glenn Merchant, magus1027@hotmail.com

Margaret, williherzog@hotmail.com

Natasha Siores, Northwest Natural Gas Company, natasha.siores@nwnatural.com
Britt Bachtel-Browning, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, britt.bachtel-browning@avistacorp.com
Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com

Cynthia Mifsud, Pacific Power & Light Company, cynthia.hansen@pacificorp.com
Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov

Jennifer Lee, ACLU OF WASHINGTON, jlee@aclu-wa.org

Amy Yokoyama, iamdivinelight@gmail.com

Angelica Rose, angelicarose8@gmail.com

Nitika Kohli, nitika@aliveandshinecenter.com

Zofia, livingsweet.com@gmail.com



